

o  
SLP(C)No. 14664-14666 OF 2000

ITEM No.24

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14664-14666/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2000 in CMA 1082/96,  
1257/96 & Cross Objection against Order No. 1082 and 1257/96  
and Cross Objection in AAO 1082/96 & CMP 12488/98 of the High  
Court of A.P AT Hyderabad)

DR. LOKESWARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DR. SRINIVASA RAO

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for directions, prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date : 24/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Shyamalha Pappu, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D.R.K. Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Learned counsel appearing for the respondent stated  
that Susmita Chirivella would appear before this Court on  
7th April, 2003.

Let these matters come up on 7th April, 2003. On  
that day the petitioner may also be present in the Court.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master