

Ê
SLP(C)No. 14664-14666 OF 2000

OUT TODAY@@
CCCCCCCC

ITEM No.19

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14664-14666/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2000 in CMA 1082/96 and 1257/96 and Cross Objection in AAO 1082 and 12488/98 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DR. LOKESWARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DR. SRINIVASA RAO

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Shymala Pappu, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D.R.K. Reddy, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
In pursuance of our order dated 24.2.2003, Ms. Susmita Chirivella is present in the Court. At present she is staying at Southern Hotel, Karol Bagh, New Delhi and would be going back to England on the night of 9th

...2/-

April, 2003. It is stated on behalf of the petitioner, who is her mother, that she desires to stay with her daughter Ms. Susmita Chirivella alongwith her mother in the same Hotel, to which counsel for the respondent has no objection. In that view of the matter, the petitioner is permitted to stay in the same Hotel alongwith her mother with Ms. Susmita Chirivella.

In that view of the matter, no further order is required to be passed and, accordingly, I.A.Nos. 7-9 are disposed of.

Leave granted.

No orders on the prayer for interim relief at present.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper books. Six weeks' time is granted to file additional documents, if any. Original record need not be summoned.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master