

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3070-3072 OF 2003

DR. LOKESWARI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DR. SRINIVASA RAO Respondent(s)

Date: 12/12/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avneesh Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the appeal after six months to enable the parties to  
explore the possibility of settlement in the matter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master