

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3070-3072 OF 2003

DR. LOKESWARI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DR. SRINIVASA RAO Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aneesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal dismissed in terms of the signed order.

[Hemalatha Mohan]
Sr.P.A.

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master

(signed order is placed on file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3070-3072 OF 2003

DR. LOKESHWARI (DEAD) ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DR. SRINIVASA RAO ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. Avneesh Garg, learned

counsel appearing for the appellant that since the
appellant has expired the matter becomes infructuous,
requiring no adjudication. Appeal shall accordingly
stand dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.
(J.M. PANCHAL)

NEW DELHI;
DATED 29th OCTOBER, 2009